G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LTD.



Ref No.: GGD/Sec./2021/08/03 Date: August 7, 2021

BSE Scrip Code: 505250

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 8 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a disclosure informing recent happenings pursuant to Regulation 8 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You Yours Sincerely,

For G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited.

Sayalee Yengul Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L99999MH1938PLC002869 Regd. Office & Factory: B-211/1, MIDC Butibori Industrial Area. Kinhi Village, Tah. Hingna, Dist. Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra Tel.: (07103) 295109 Website: www.ggdandekar.com

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LTD.



Ref No.: GGD/Sec./2021/08/02 Date: August 7, 2021

BSE Scrip Code: 505250

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 8 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, since last few days the persons engaged to work at manufacturing factory at Butibori, Nagpur through a contractor are refusing to join the work place. This has caused disruption in manufacturing activity to some extent. However, the manufacturing facility is working as in the past.

The Company has approached its legal advisor for appropriate action against the persons engaged through contractor. The precise impact of this disruption is not quantifiable. Management is taking the required steps to protect persons and property of the Company.

This is in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 8 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You Yours Sincerely,

For G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited.

Sayalee Yengul Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L999999MH1938PLC002869 Regd. Office & Factory: B-211/1, MIDC Butibori Industrial Area. Kinhi Village, Tah. Hingna, Dist. Nagpur - 441122, Maharashtra Tel.: (07103) 295109 Website: www.ggdandekar.com